
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11826 11664 11380 11094 10866 10691 10505 10347 10328 10361 10345 10290 10264 10182 9975 9467 9266 9624 9862 10186 10483 10707 10932 11054 262,133
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 -80 0 0 -240
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320
CUFK 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 644

JMJGU1 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 598 599 599 596 594 590 578 548 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 13,841
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 598 599 599 596 594 590 578 548 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 13,841
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 685 676 659 642 629 619 608 599 598 600 599 596 594 590 578 548 536 557 571 590 607 620 633 640 15,170
TBINU2 685 676 659 642 629 619 608 599 598 600 599 596 594 590 578 548 536 557 571 590 607 620 633 640 15,170
TBINU3 685 676 659 642 629 619 608 599 598 600 599 596 594 590 578 548 536 557 571 590 607 620 633 640 15,170
JMAHU1 685 676 659 642 629 619 608 599 598 600 599 596 594 590 578 548 536 557 571 590 607 620 633 640 15,170
JMAHU2 685 676 659 642 629 619 608 599 598 600 599 596 594 590 578 548 536 557 571 590 607 620 633 640 15,170
PGPSU2(oil) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PKLGU1(oil) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 130 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,520
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 130 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,520
KLPPGT13 219 219 207 204 201 196 192 188 188 188 188 188 188 186 180 133 133 177 184 191 199 208 217 219 4,886
KLPPGT14 219 219 207 204 201 196 192 188 188 188 188 188 187 186 180 133 133 177 184 191 199 208 217 219 4,885
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 135 86 86 113 149 161 161 161 161 161 3,746
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 135 86 86 113 149 161 161 161 161 161 3,746
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,401
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PGLAGT11 341 310 283 278 273 262 254 248 249 248 248 248 247 244 233 230 230 230 241 253 268 285 302 317 6,889
PGLAGT12 341 310 283 278 272 262 254 248 249 248 248 248 247 244 233 230 230 230 241 253 268 285 301 316 6,888
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 185 161 161 161 161 155 152 139 130 130 130 130 130 179 216 216 216 216 4,724
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 185 161 161 161 161 155 152 139 130 130 130 130 130 179 216 216 216 216 4,724
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 185 158 161 160 160 155 152 137 130 130 130 130 130 179 216 216 216 216 4,720
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 3,129
SKSPBK1 280 258 237 233 229 221 215 211 212 211 211 211 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 214 226 239 251 262 5,798
TJGSBK1A 342 309 279 274 267 256 248 241 243 241 241 240 241 237 225 125 111 171 231 247 263 282 299 316 6,678
YPKA 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 8,184
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 273
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 196
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 1,532
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 75 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 1,153
SIHY 1 150 150 150 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,155
BSIA 1 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 548
KNRG 1 111 111 111 70 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 45 1,209
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 27 7 34 23 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 672
UPIA 1 14 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 151

SPN RSV 1016 1178 1462 1748 1701 1751 1882 1995 2009 1986 1997 2037 2053 2115 2262 2620 2664 2428 2260 2031 1819 1735 1640 1518 39,654

TOTAL GEN 11773 11611 11327 11041 10813 10638 10452 10294 10275 10308 10292 10237 10211 10129 9922 9414 9293 9651 9889 10213 10510 10734 10879 11001 261,129

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 11028 10972 10944 11013 11120 11176 11196 11189 11172 11085 11018 10812 10731 10698 10864 11452 11867 12218 12183 12137 11979 12063 11905 11744 262,133
EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720
EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -240
CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

07-Aug-11
Sunday



CUFK 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 24 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 28 644

JMJGU1 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 13,841
JMJGU3 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 550 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 13,841
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040
PKLGU6 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 459 11,016
TBINU1 639 635 634 638 644 647 648 648 647 642 638 626 621 619 629 663 687 699 699 699 694 699 690 680 15,170
TBINU2 639 635 634 638 644 647 648 648 647 642 638 626 621 619 629 663 687 699 699 699 694 699 690 680 15,170
TBINU3 639 635 634 638 644 647 648 648 647 642 638 626 621 619 629 663 687 699 699 699 694 699 690 680 15,170
JMAHU1 639 635 634 638 644 647 648 648 647 642 638 626 621 619 629 663 687 699 699 699 694 699 690 680 15,170
JMAHU2 639 635 634 638 644 647 648 648 647 642 638 626 621 619 629 663 687 699 699 699 694 699 690 680 15,170
PGPSU2(oil) 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,800
PKLGU1(oil) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,520
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,520
KLPPGT13 219 219 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 208 195 196 201 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,886
KLPPGT14 219 219 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 208 195 196 201 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,885
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,746
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,746
PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 2,401
PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK3A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PAKABK3B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400
PGLAGT11 318 309 304 316 311 308 306 306 308 314 317 285 260 262 272 302 348 323 314 315 336 328 350 344 6,889
PGLAGT12 318 309 304 316 311 308 306 306 308 314 317 285 260 262 272 302 348 323 314 315 336 328 350 344 6,888
PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 215 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,724
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 215 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,724
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 215 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,720
SGB3GT33 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 130 130 130 147 130 3,129
SKSPBK1 264 257 252 262 259 255 255 254 255 260 263 239 220 222 229 252 287 267 260 261 278 271 299 283 5,798
TJGSBK1A 319 308 302 315 310 306 305 304 306 313 317 281 254 256 266 300 351 323 313 314 337 329 351 346 6,678
YPKA 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 341 8,184
YPGS 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 197 4,728
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 350
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 93 92 60 0 273
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 92 0 0 196
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 92 91 60 60 1,532
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 720
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 100 0 0 0 0 200
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 46 10 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,153
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 45 100 125 120 95 10 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 1,155
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 26 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 548
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 70 70 65 65 71 70 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 1,209
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 672
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 151

SPN RSV 1540 1596 1624 1555 1598 1542 1522 1529 1546 1633 1550 1736 1792 1815 1703 1270 975 974 1009 1055 963 979 917 978 39,654

TOTAL GEN 10979 10923 10895 10964 11071 11127 11147 11140 11123 11036 10969 10763 10682 10649 10811 11399 11814 12165 12130 12084 11926 12010 11852 11691 261,129




